
Non-Standard Contract Coversheet        Revised 7/1/24 

 

THE INFORMATION IN THIS BOX IS NOT A PART OF THE CONTRACT AND IS FOR COUNTY USE ONLY 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Department of Behavioral Health 
 
 
 

Department Contract Representative  Diana Barajas  

Telephone Number (909) 388-0862 

Contractor  Step Up on Second, Inc. 

Contractor Representative Kim Williams 

Telephone Number (909) 601-1181 

Contract Term November 1, 2024 through October 
31, 2025 

Original Contract Amount $767,765 In-Kind Service Value 

Amendment Amount N/A 

Total Contract Amount $767,765 In-Kind Service Value 

Cost Center N/A 

Grant Number N/A 

 
 
 

Briefly describe the general nature of the contract: 
 
Memorandum of Understanding with Step Up on Second, Inc. (SUOS) for the 
United States Department of Housing and Urban Development’s Continuum of 
Care for the in-kind supportive service value match in the amount of $767,765. 
The MOU outlines the collaborative efforts between SUOS and DBH to provide 
rental assistance and supportive services, for the period November 1, 2024 
through October 31, 2025.  
 

  
 
 
 
 
 
FOR COUNTY USE ONLY 

Approved as to Legal Form   Reviewed for Contract Compliance   Reviewed/Approved by Department 

       

Dawn Martin, County Counsel   Ellayna Hoatson, Contracts Supervisor   Georgina Yoshioka, Director 

Date    Date    Date  

 
 

Contract Number 
 

 
SAP Number 

N/A 


